502901895 07/22/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2948492

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FENG TAY ENTERPRISES CO., LTD.	06/03/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIKE, INC.
Street Address:	ONE BOWERMAN DRIVE
City:	BEAVERTON
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97005-6453

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14162271

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 816-474-6550

Email: TQUICK@SHB.COM

Correspondent Name: SHOOK, HARDY & BACON L.L.P. (NIKE, INC.)
Address Line 1: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT

Address Line 2: 2555 GRAND BLVD.

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108-2613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NIKE.181116
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CORY W. FISHER
SIGNATURE:	/Cory W. Fisher/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=181116_Deed_of_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033363 FRAME: 0597

502901895

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket Number: 130020US01/NIKE.181116

U.S. Patent Application No.: 14/162,271

We, the assignor, Feng Tay Enterprises Co., Ltd., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Taiwan, Republic of China, having our legal principal office at No. 52, Kegong 8th Road, Douliu City, Yunlin County 640, Taiwan, Republic of China, do hereby declare that we have assigned our entire right, title and interest to the above-identified patent application onto the assignees, (1) NIKE Inc. and (2) NIKE International Ltd., having a place of business at One Bowerman Drive, Beaverton, Oregon 97005-6453, U.S.A., respectively, as of the date of execution of the Feng Tay Enterprises Co., Ltd. signatory below.

- 1. Assignee: NIKE, Inc.
 - a) Territory: U.S.A.
- Assignee: NIKE International Ltd.

Lu.	a) Territory: All other states (except U.S.A.)	
This	3 rd day of Jeine, 2014.	
	Assignor: Feng Tay Enterprises Co., Ltd. (Corporate Seal)	
	By:	
	Name in full: Chou-hsiong Wang	
	Title: Chairman	
This	day of 444, 2014.	
	Assignee: NIKE, Inc.	
	By:	
	Name in full: Timothy J. Crean	
	Title: Attorney in Fact	
This_/	At day of	
	Assignee: NIKE International Ltd.	
	By: Jim Wan	
	Name in full: Timothy J. Crean	

6154429 v1

RECORDED: 07/22/2014

Title: Assistant Secretary

PATENT REEL: 033363 FRAME: 0598